force and effect and shall in no way be modified by this Order. 

7. Stifel shall accelerate its repurchase of Eligible ARS from Eligible Investors who 

have accepted the Voluntary Offer as follows: 

a. January 20 IO Repurchase 

Stifel will repurchase ai par up to the greater of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) of the remaining Eligible ARS holdings or ten percent (10%) of the 

remaining Eligible ARS holdings plus any accrued and unpaid interest or dividend of 

such amount no later than January 15, 2010. 

b. December 2010 Repurchase 

Stifel will repurchase at par up to the greater of twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000) of the remaining Eligible ARS holdings or ten percent (10%) of the 

remaining Eligible ARS holdings plus any accrued and unpaid interest or dividend of 

such amount no later than December 31, 2010: 

c. 2010 Supplemental Repurchase 

Stifel will repurchase at par all of the Eligible ARS that remain after the 

December 2010 Repurchase from Eligible Investors who, as of January 1, 2009, 

maintained in an Eligible Account, Eligible ARS in an amount of one hundred fifty 

thousand Jollars ($150,000) or less. Such repurchase shall be rnmplctcJ no later than 

December 31, 20 I 0. 

d. 2011 Repurchase 

Stifel will repurchase at par all of the remaining Eligible ARS holJings 

plus any accrued and unpaid interest. Such repurchase shall be completed no later than

[...]

shall be authorized to share these written reports with the Alabama Securities Commission 

pursuant to Missouri law, provided that such written reports are given confidential treatment and 

are treated as nonpublic, nondisclosable records to the extent possible under Alabama law. 

I0. Stifel shall pay fines and/or penalties totaling five hundred twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($525,000) to the states and other jurisdictions participating in this multistate task force 

as allocated by the North American Securities Administrators Association to resolve matters 

relating to Stifel's marketing and sale ARS in those states or other jurisdictions.